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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 101  GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 311         GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

01 00   REAL ESTATE TAX                   0       1,594.95                 0        1,594.95                 0        1,594.95-
02 00   PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES           0       3,036.43                 0        3,036.43                 0        3,036.43-
04 00   SUR-TAX                           0         499.23                 0          499.23                 0          499.23-

 311    **   GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES            0       5,130.61                 0        5,130.61                 0        5,130.61-

 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX
01 00   CITY SALES TAX                    0     197,889.50                 0      197,889.50                 0      197,889.50-

01 *    CITY SALES TAX                    0     197,889.50                 0      197,889.50                 0      197,889.50-

03 00   CITY USE TAX                      0      33,257.02                 0       33,257.02                 0       33,257.02-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0     231,146.52                 0      231,146.52                 0      231,146.52-

 314         SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX
01 00   CIGARETTE TAX & OTHER             0       5,610.39                 0        5,610.39                 0        5,610.39-

 314    **   SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX         0       5,610.39                 0        5,610.39                 0        5,610.39-

 316         GROSS RECEIPT BUSINESS TX
01 01   CABLE TV                          0       8,898.15                 0        8,898.15                 0        8,898.15-
01 02   ELECTRIC                          0     115,356.17                 0      115,356.17                 0      115,356.17-
01 03   TELEPHONE                         0       9,020.13                 0        9,020.13                 0        9,020.13-
01 04   GAS                               0       9,142.05                 0        9,142.05                 0        9,142.05-

01 *    FRANCHISE TAX                     0     142,416.50                 0      142,416.50                 0      142,416.50-

 316    **   GROSS RECEIPT BUSINESS TX         0     142,416.50                 0      142,416.50                 0      142,416.50-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0     384,304.02                 0      384,304.02                 0      384,304.02-

 320         LICENSES & PERMITS
 321         LICENSES

01 00   OCCUPATION                        0      10,230.60                 0       10,230.60                 0       10,230.60-
02 00   LIQUOR                            0          15.00                 0           15.00                 0           15.00-
03 00   DOG                               0          40.00                 0           40.00                 0           40.00-
05 00   CITY STICKERS                     0         797.26                 0          797.26                 0          797.26-

 321    **   LICENSES                          0      11,082.86                 0       11,082.86                 0       11,082.86-

 322         CONSTRUCTION PERMITS
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 101  GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

01 00   HEATING/AIR CONDITIONING          0          57.00                 0           57.00                 0           57.00-
02 00   PLANNING/ZONING FEES              0         533.00                 0          533.00                 0          533.00-
03 00   PLUMBING                          0         288.00                 0          288.00                 0          288.00-
04 00   ELECTRICAL                        0         228.00                 0          228.00                 0          228.00-
06 00   INSPECTION CHARGES                0          80.00                 0           80.00                 0           80.00-
07 00   SIGN PERMITS                      0         114.00                 0          114.00                 0          114.00-
09 00   BUILDING PERMITS                  0       2,283.30                 0        2,283.30                 0        2,283.30-
10 00   STREET DEVELOPMENT FEES           0       1,055.00                 0        1,055.00                 0        1,055.00-
11 00   GRADING PERMITS                   0         115.00                 0          115.00                 0          115.00-
12 00   RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMITS              0          70.00                 0           70.00                 0           70.00-
13 00   PERMIT ASSESSED FEE               0         117.00                 0          117.00                 0          117.00-
24 00   PLAN REVIEW FEE - INSPECT         0         608.81                 0          608.81                 0          608.81-

 322    **   CONSTRUCTION PERMITS              0       5,549.11                 0        5,549.11                 0        5,549.11-

 323         BUILDING INSPECTIONS
06 00   RENTAL INSPECTIONS                0         480.00                 0          480.00                 0          480.00-

 323    **   BUILDING INSPECTIONS              0         480.00                 0          480.00                 0          480.00-

 324         APPLICATION FEE

 324    **   APPLICATION FEE                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 325         RENTAL PERMIT

 325    **   RENTAL PERMIT                     0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 320    ***  LICENSES & PERMITS                0      17,111.97                 0       17,111.97                 0       17,111.97-

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

01 02   MARC - SENIOR CENTER              0         695.50                 0          695.50                 0          695.50-

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0         695.50                 0          695.50                 0          695.50-

 334         STATE GRANTS
05 00   STATE TRANSIT GRANT               0       9,219.58                 0        9,219.58                 0        9,219.58-

 334    **   STATE GRANTS                      0       9,219.58                 0        9,219.58                 0        9,219.58-

 335         SHARED REVENUES
04 01   MOTOR FUEL TAX                    0      42,117.25                 0       42,117.25                 0       42,117.25-
04 02   MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX           0      10,811.47                 0       10,811.47                 0       10,811.47-
04 03   MOTOR VEHICLE FEE INCR            0       3,636.19                 0        3,636.19                 0        3,636.19-

04 *    MOTOR VEHICLE TAX                 0      56,564.91                 0       56,564.91                 0       56,564.91-

09 00   COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE              0         344.75                 0          344.75                 0          344.75-

 335    **   SHARED REVENUES                   0      56,909.66                 0       56,909.66                 0       56,909.66-

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0      66,824.74                 0       66,824.74                 0       66,824.74-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 101  GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 342         PUBLIC SAFETY

01 *    AMBULANCE REVENUES                0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 342    **   PUBLIC SAFETY                     0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 343         TRANSPORTATION CHARGES
01 01   OMNI                              0       5,826.42                 0        5,826.42                 0        5,826.42-
02 02   EXPENSE MATCH MONIES              0         480.00                 0          480.00                 0          480.00-

 343    **   TRANSPORTATION CHARGES            0       6,306.42                 0        6,306.42                 0        6,306.42-

 344         PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES

 344    **   PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0       6,306.42                 0        6,306.42                 0        6,306.42-

 350         FINES & FORFEITURES
 351         COURT FINES

01 00   COURT FEES                        0      21,402.33                 0       21,402.33                 0       21,402.33-
02 00   POLICE TRAINING FUND              0         342.00                 0          342.00                 0          342.00-
03 00   DWI RECOUPMENT                    0         100.00                 0          100.00                 0          100.00-
05 00   INMATE SECURITY FEES              0         342.00                 0          342.00                 0          342.00-
06 00   JUDICIAL EDUCATION FUND           0         193.42                 0          193.42                 0          193.42-

 351    **   COURT FINES                       0      22,379.75                 0       22,379.75                 0       22,379.75-

 350    ***  FINES & FORFEITURES               0      22,379.75                 0       22,379.75                 0       22,379.75-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0          31.37                 0           31.37                 0           31.37-
02 00   INVESTMENT INTEREST               0       6,934.48                 0        6,934.48                 0        6,934.48-
07 00   DUE ON DELQ TAXES                 0       1,072.65                 0        1,072.65                 0        1,072.65-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       8,038.50                 0        8,038.50                 0        8,038.50-

 363         RENTAL INCOME
01 00   TOWER RENTAL                      0       3,482.12                 0        3,482.12                 0        3,482.12-
10 07   OFFICE SPACE RENTAL               0         875.00                 0          875.00                 0          875.00-

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0       4,357.12                 0        4,357.12                 0        4,357.12-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS
01 00   MISCELLANEOUS                     0         367.70                 0          367.70                 0          367.70-
03 00   POLICE ACTIVITIES                 0         654.00                 0          654.00                 0          654.00-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 101  GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

04 00   FIRE DEPT ACTIVITIES              0         100.00                 0          100.00                 0          100.00-
06 00   INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENTS          0       8,483.24                 0        8,483.24                 0        8,483.24-

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0       9,604.94                 0        9,604.94                 0        9,604.94-

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0      22,000.56                 0       22,000.56                 0       22,000.56-

 370         SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN
 371         SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

 371    **   SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 370    ***  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

26 00   TRANSFER FROM WATER FEE           0      15,941.05                 0       15,941.05                 0       15,941.05-

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0      15,941.05                 0       15,941.05                 0       15,941.05-

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0      15,941.05                 0       15,941.05                 0       15,941.05-

  FUND TOTAL GENERAL FUND                      0     534,868.51                 0      534,868.51                 0      534,868.51-
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 210  PARKS & RECREATION

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 311         GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

01 00   REAL ESTATE TAX                   0         898.25                 0          898.25                 0          898.25-
02 00   PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES           0       1,710.05                 0        1,710.05                 0        1,710.05-
04 00   SUR-TAX                           0         253.80                 0          253.80                 0          253.80-

 311    **   GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES            0       2,862.10                 0        2,862.10                 0        2,862.10-

 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 314         SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX
01 00   CIGARETTE TAX & OTHER             0       1,149.11                 0        1,149.11                 0        1,149.11-

 314    **   SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX         0       1,149.11                 0        1,149.11                 0        1,149.11-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0       4,011.21                 0        4,011.21                 0        4,011.21-

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 332         CLAY COUNTY GRANTS

 332    **   CLAY COUNTY GRANTS                0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 347         RECREATIONAL REVENUES

02 12   ADULT SPORTS                      0         500.00                 0          500.00                 0          500.00-
02 13   YOUTH SPORTS                      0       3,290.00                 0        3,290.00                 0        3,290.00-

02 *    PARKS & RECREATION                0       3,790.00                 0        3,790.00                 0        3,790.00-

 347    **   RECREATIONAL REVENUES             0       3,790.00                 0        3,790.00                 0        3,790.00-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0       3,790.00                 0        3,790.00                 0        3,790.00-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

07 00   DUE ON DELQ TAXES                 0         545.32                 0          545.32                 0          545.32-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0         545.32                 0          545.32                 0          545.32-
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 210  PARKS & RECREATION

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 363         RENTAL INCOME
10 05   FIELD RENTS                       0          45.00                 0           45.00                 0           45.00-
10 06   SHELTER RENTALS                   0         300.00                 0          300.00                 0          300.00-

10 *    MISCELLANEOUS RENTS               0         345.00                 0          345.00                 0          345.00-

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0         345.00                 0          345.00                 0          345.00-

 365         CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS

 365    **   CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0         890.32                 0          890.32                 0          890.32-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL PARKS & RECREATION                0       8,691.53                 0        8,691.53                 0        8,691.53-
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 211  E-911 PHONE TAX

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 314         SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX

 314    **   SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL E-911 PHONE TAX                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 212  EQUITABLE SHARING FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL EQUITABLE SHARING FUND            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 220  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

01 00   CITY SALES TAX                    0      98,944.95                 0       98,944.95                 0       98,944.95-

01 *    CITY SALES TAX                    0      98,944.95                 0       98,944.95                 0       98,944.95-

03 00   CITY USE TAX                      0      16,634.33                 0       16,634.33                 0       16,634.33-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0     115,579.28                 0      115,579.28                 0      115,579.28-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0     115,579.28                 0      115,579.28                 0      115,579.28-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0       2,279.03                 0        2,279.03                 0        2,279.03-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       2,279.03                 0        2,279.03                 0        2,279.03-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       2,279.03                 0        2,279.03                 0        2,279.03-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS              0     117,858.31                 0      117,858.31                 0      117,858.31-
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 230  TRANSPORTATION TRUST

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

01 00   CITY SALES TAX                    0      93,050.03                 0       93,050.03                 0       93,050.03-

01 *    CITY SALES TAX                    0      93,050.03                 0       93,050.03                 0       93,050.03-

03 00   CITY USE TAX                      0      16,634.33                 0       16,634.33                 0       16,634.33-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0     109,684.36                 0      109,684.36                 0      109,684.36-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0     109,684.36                 0      109,684.36                 0      109,684.36-

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 335         SHARED REVENUES

 335    **   SHARED REVENUES                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

02 00   INVESTMENT INTEREST               0         370.52                 0          370.52                 0          370.52-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0         370.52                 0          370.52                 0          370.52-

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0         370.52                 0          370.52                 0          370.52-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL TRANSPORTATION TRUST              0     110,054.88                 0      110,054.88                 0      110,054.88-
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 241  ELMS HOTEL EVENT FEES

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 370         SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN
 371         SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

 371    **   SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 370    ***  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL ELMS HOTEL EVENT FEES             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 250  CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 335         SHARED REVENUES

 335    **   SHARED REVENUES                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 349         CONSTRUCTION BILLINGS

01 00   CAPITAL PROJECTS                  0       5,151.07                 0        5,151.07                 0        5,151.07-

 349    **   CONSTRUCTION BILLINGS             0       5,151.07                 0        5,151.07                 0        5,151.07-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0       5,151.07                 0        5,151.07                 0        5,151.07-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES             0       5,151.07                 0        5,151.07                 0        5,151.07-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 260  GRANT MANAGEMENT

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

02 *    CDBG                              0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

04 *    DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

08 *    NATURAL RESOURCES                 0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 334         STATE GRANTS

 334    **   STATE GRANTS                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 341         HISTORIC PRESERVATION

 341    **   HISTORIC PRESERVATION             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL GRANT MANAGEMENT                  0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 270  PUBLIC SAFETY SALES TAX

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

01 00   CITY SALES TAX                    0      93,050.03                 0       93,050.03                 0       93,050.03-

01 *    CITY SALES TAX                    0      93,050.03                 0       93,050.03                 0       93,050.03-

03 00   CITY USE TAX                      0      16,622.69                 0       16,622.69                 0       16,622.69-
05 00   MO SB131                          0      11,749.58                 0       11,749.58                 0       11,749.58-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0     121,422.30                 0      121,422.30                 0      121,422.30-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0     121,422.30                 0      121,422.30                 0      121,422.30-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0       2,712.78                 0        2,712.78                 0        2,712.78-
02 00   INVESTMENT INTEREST               0       6,158.23                 0        6,158.23                 0        6,158.23-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       8,871.01                 0        8,871.01                 0        8,871.01-

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       8,871.01                 0        8,871.01                 0        8,871.01-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY SALES TAX           0     130,293.31                 0      130,293.31                 0      130,293.31-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 280  COMMUNITY CTR SALES TAX

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

01 00   CITY SALES TAX                    0     186,099.69                 0      186,099.69                 0      186,099.69-

01 *    CITY SALES TAX                    0     186,099.69                 0      186,099.69                 0      186,099.69-

03 00   CITY USE TAX                      0      33,257.03                 0       33,257.03                 0       33,257.03-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0     219,356.72                 0      219,356.72                 0      219,356.72-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0     219,356.72                 0      219,356.72                 0      219,356.72-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0       4,785.10                 0        4,785.10                 0        4,785.10-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       4,785.10                 0        4,785.10                 0        4,785.10-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       4,785.10                 0        4,785.10                 0        4,785.10-

  FUND TOTAL COMMUNITY CTR SALES TAX           0     224,141.82                 0      224,141.82                 0      224,141.82-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 281  COMMUNITY CTR OPERATING

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

01 02   MARC - SENIOR CENTER              0       1,666.67                 0        1,666.67                 0        1,666.67-

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0       1,666.67                 0        1,666.67                 0        1,666.67-

 332         CLAY COUNTY GRANTS

 332    **   CLAY COUNTY GRANTS                0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0       1,666.67                 0        1,666.67                 0        1,666.67-

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 347         RECREATIONAL REVENUES

03 02   MEMBERSHIPS                       0     107,992.00                 0      107,992.00                 0      107,992.00-
03 03   DAY PASSES                        0       3,250.00                 0        3,250.00                 0        3,250.00-

03 *    COMMUNITY CENTER                  0     111,242.00                 0      111,242.00                 0      111,242.00-

 347    **   RECREATIONAL REVENUES             0     111,242.00                 0      111,242.00                 0      111,242.00-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0     111,242.00                 0      111,242.00                 0      111,242.00-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 363         RENTAL INCOME
11 01   ROOM RENTALS                      0       3,725.00                 0        3,725.00                 0        3,725.00-
11 02   PROGRAM FEES                      0       7,715.03                 0        7,715.03                 0        7,715.03-
11 03   CONCESSIONS                       0       7,334.00                 0        7,334.00                 0        7,334.00-
11 05   BIRTHDAY PARTIES                  0       1,550.00                 0        1,550.00                 0        1,550.00-
11 06   SPORTS PERFORMANCE                0       1,380.00                 0        1,380.00                 0        1,380.00-
11 20   SENIOR PROGRAMS                   0         375.00                 0          375.00                 0          375.00-

11 *    PROGRAM REVENUES                  0      22,079.03                 0       22,079.03                 0       22,079.03-

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0      22,079.03                 0       22,079.03                 0       22,079.03-

 365         CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS

 365    **   CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0      22,079.03                 0       22,079.03                 0       22,079.03-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 281  COMMUNITY CTR OPERATING

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL COMMUNITY CTR OPERATING           0     134,987.70                 0      134,987.70                 0      134,987.70-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 292  WALMART/ELMS REVENUE FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL WALMART/ELMS REVENUE FUND         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 293  PARADISE PLAYHOUSE TIF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL PARADISE PLAYHOUSE TIF            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 294  VINTAGE DEVELOPMENT TIF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL VINTAGE DEVELOPMENT TIF           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 295  ELMS HOTEL TIF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX
02 00   TIF REVENUES - EATS               0       3,352.94                 0        3,352.94                 0        3,352.94-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0       3,352.94                 0        3,352.94                 0        3,352.94-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0       3,352.94                 0        3,352.94                 0        3,352.94-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 370         SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN
 371         SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

 371    **   SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 370    ***  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL ELMS HOTEL TIF                    0       3,352.94                 0        3,352.94                 0        3,352.94-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 296  VINTAGE PLAZA II TIF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL VINTAGE PLAZA II TIF              0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 297  GOLF COURSE TIF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 314         SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX

 314    **   SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0          76.81                 0           76.81                 0           76.81-
02 00   INVESTMENT INTEREST               0       3,522.47                 0        3,522.47                 0        3,522.47-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       3,599.28                 0        3,599.28                 0        3,599.28-

 365         CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS

 365    **   CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       3,599.28                 0        3,599.28                 0        3,599.28-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL GOLF COURSE TIF                   0       3,599.28                 0        3,599.28                 0        3,599.28-
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 352  POLLUTION CONTROL IMPROVE

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL POLLUTION CONTROL IMPROVE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 353  WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 380  COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 405  DEBT SERVICE

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 496  VINTAGE PLAZA DEBT SERVIC

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL VINTAGE PLAZA DEBT SERVIC         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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8% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 01/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 510  WATER

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 344         PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES

01 01   METERED SERVICE                   0     273,895.25                 0      273,895.25                 0      273,895.25-
01 02   COMMUNITY BILLING                 0     124,631.00                 0      124,631.00                 0      124,631.00-
01 16   RECONNECT FEE                     0         980.00                 0          980.00                 0          980.00-
01 19   BILLED DEPOSIT                    0         108.61                 0          108.61                 0          108.61-

01 *    WATER REVENUES                    0     399,614.86                 0      399,614.86                 0      399,614.86-

09 00   PENALTY INCOME                    0      11,026.71                 0       11,026.71                 0       11,026.71-

 344    **   PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES           0     410,641.57                 0      410,641.57                 0      410,641.57-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0     410,641.57                 0      410,641.57                 0      410,641.57-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 363         RENTAL INCOME

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL WATER                             0     410,641.57                 0      410,641.57                 0      410,641.57-
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CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 520  POLLUTION CONTROL

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 344         PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES

02 01   METERED SERVICE                   0     336,404.89                 0      336,404.89                 0      336,404.89-
02 02   WHOLESALE SERVICES                0       1,336.98                 0        1,336.98                 0        1,336.98-
02 12   SEWER CONNECTIONS                 0         700.00                 0          700.00                 0          700.00-
02 13   NON-POTABLE WATER                 0       2,182.80                 0        2,182.80                 0        2,182.80-

02 *    SEWAGE SERVICES                   0     340,624.67                 0      340,624.67                 0      340,624.67-

 344    **   PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES           0     340,624.67                 0      340,624.67                 0      340,624.67-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0     340,624.67                 0      340,624.67                 0      340,624.67-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0       4,449.08                 0        4,449.08                 0        4,449.08-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       4,449.08                 0        4,449.08                 0        4,449.08-

 363         RENTAL INCOME

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       4,449.08                 0        4,449.08                 0        4,449.08-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL POLLUTION CONTROL                 0     345,073.75                 0      345,073.75                 0      345,073.75-
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CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 530  GOLF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 347         RECREATIONAL REVENUES

01 *    GOLF COURSE                       0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 347    **   RECREATIONAL REVENUES             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

01 *    MISCELLANEOUS                     0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL GOLF                              0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 540  AIRPORT

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 345         AIRPORT

 345    **   AIRPORT                           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0          48.88                 0           48.88                 0           48.88-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0          48.88                 0           48.88                 0           48.88-

 363         RENTAL INCOME
04 00   AIRPORT FACILITY RENT             0       1,071.00                 0        1,071.00                 0        1,071.00-

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0       1,071.00                 0        1,071.00                 0        1,071.00-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       1,119.88                 0        1,119.88                 0        1,119.88-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL AIRPORT                           0       1,119.88                 0        1,119.88                 0        1,119.88-
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CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 550  REFUSE

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 344         PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES

03 01   SANITATION FEES                   0      90,277.00                 0       90,277.00                 0       90,277.00-

03 *    SANITATION SERVICE                0      90,277.00                 0       90,277.00                 0       90,277.00-

 344    **   PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES           0      90,277.00                 0       90,277.00                 0       90,277.00-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0      90,277.00                 0       90,277.00                 0       90,277.00-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0         202.36                 0          202.36                 0          202.36-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0         202.36                 0          202.36                 0          202.36-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS
12 00   RECYCLING REVENUE                 0       2,248.25                 0        2,248.25                 0        2,248.25-
13 00   BULKY ITEM DROPOFF                0       1,852.00                 0        1,852.00                 0        1,852.00-

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0       4,100.25                 0        4,100.25                 0        4,100.25-

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       4,302.61                 0        4,302.61                 0        4,302.61-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL REFUSE                            0      94,579.61                 0       94,579.61                 0       94,579.61-
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CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 610  CEMETERY PERMANENT FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 348         CEMETERY LOT SALES

00 00   CEMETERY LOT SALES                0       2,000.00                 0        2,000.00                 0        2,000.00-

 348    **   CEMETERY LOT SALES                0       2,000.00                 0        2,000.00                 0        2,000.00-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0       2,000.00                 0        2,000.00                 0        2,000.00-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0          66.74                 0           66.74                 0           66.74-
02 00   INVESTMENT INTEREST               0       1,209.86                 0        1,209.86                 0        1,209.86-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       1,276.60                 0        1,276.60                 0        1,276.60-

 363         RENTAL INCOME

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       1,276.60                 0        1,276.60                 0        1,276.60-

  FUND TOTAL CEMETERY PERMANENT FUND           0       3,276.60                 0        3,276.60                 0        3,276.60-

 GRAND TOTAL                                   0   2,127,690.76                 0    2,127,690.76                 0    2,127,690.76-


